Bro, Hill, of Rho, paid us a rather informal visit the other

day. He was here as manager of the Stevens' foot-ball team.

Cornell's new library building was formally presented by
its donor, Henry W. Sage, on Oct. 7th. It is a stone building,
costing two hundred and sixty thousand dollars (^260,000). with
an endowment of three hundred thousand dollars (8300,000) and
a capacity of four hundred and ninety thousand volumes. It
is one of the finest libraries in the world.

The outlook for Beta Omicron is more favorable than
ever.

QuiNcv Scott.

BETA SIGMA�BOSTON UNIVERSITY.